DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2398.50 Rec:\$40.00

2023-995872 04/24/2023 12:26 PM

\$2,438.50 Pgs=4 SIGNATURE TITLE - RENO

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1420-33-410-013

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Signature Title Company LLC 5365 Reno Corporate Drive Suite 100 Reno, NV 89511

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Jeremy Cunningham and Taylor Cunningham 2639 Wildrye Court Minden, NV 89423-8894

Escrow No.: 511130-CA

RPTT \$2,398.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Douglas Allen Araujo, A Married Man as his Sole and Separate Property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Jeremy Cunningham and Taylor Cunningham, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants With Right of Survivorship

all that real properly in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

Douglas Allen Araujo	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	} ss:
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged	before me on la che on
Notary Public	(seal)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature

State of California County ofCalaveras		
On _ April 19, 2023	pefore me, Selina G. Morales, Notary Public	
	(insert name and title of the officer)	le.
personally appeared Douglas Alle		1
subscribed to the within instrument a	tisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the sar , and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th	are me ii
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	е
person(s), or the entity upon behalf	of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. RY under the laws of the State of California that the forego	е

(Seal)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Lot 50,as set forth on that Final Map entitled Wildhorse Annex Unit No. 2 a Planned Unit Development, recorded October 10, 1994, in Book 1094, Page 1490, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, as Document No. 348105.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor a) <u>1420-33</u>	Parcel Numb -410-013	ier(s)		\ \
				\ \
c)		<u> </u>		\ \
d) 2. Type of P i	ronerty:	<u> </u>		\ \
	cant Land	b) [X]Single Fa	m FOR REC	ORDERIS ORTIONAL LIGE ONLY
Res.	cant Land	b) [A]Single Fa	III. FOR REC	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	ndo/Twnhse	d) [] 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page:
	t. Bldg	f) [] Comm'l/lr	nd'I Date of Re	cording:
	ricultural	h) [] Mobile Ho	ome Notes:	
[] Oth	ner			
3. Total Val	ue/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$615,00	10.00
Deed in L	ieu of Foreclo	sure Only (value of	f property) {	50.00
Transfer '	Tax Value		\$615,00	00.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer	Tax Due:	\$2,398.	
4 If Evenn	tion Claimed:	-		/ /
		xemption, per NRS	375 000 Section	
b. E	xplain Reason	n for Exemption:	373.030, Section	/ /
_	<u> </u>			
5 Domini lat	t. D			
J. Partial Inc	erest: Percen The uni	tage being transfer	red: 100 %	
375.060 and l	NRS 375.110.	that the information	and acknowledges, n provided is correct	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS to the best of their information and belief,
and can be :	supported by	documentation if a	called Linon to subs	tantiate the information provided beauty
i diniciliore,	ure parties a	luree inat disallow	ance of any claims	ad exemption or other determination of
equilional tax	uue, may rest	uit in a denaity of 1	1)% Of the tay due of	us interact of 19/ nor month. Duranted
NRS 375.030,	, the Buyer and	d Seller shall be joi	ntly and severally lia	ble for any additional amount owed.
_/.	MX/	\	اما	. ، بو
Signature	1		J (Y	1881 dy Helton Agan-
/			/ Y	1 2/10/12/2011
Signature	/		/ /	V
		1	/ /-	
SELLER (VEORMATION	BUYE	R (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
=	(Required	-		(Required)
Print Name:	Douglas Al	len Araujo	Print Name	Jeremy Cunningham
Address:	8220 South	hworth Road	Address:	2639 Wildrye Court
/	Valley Spri	ngs, CA 95252	-	
	<u> </u>	1.30,07100202	-	Minden, NV 89423-8894
COMPANY/PE	RSON REOU	ESTING DECORE	ING (required if no	t as Hannar box
The Property of the Control of the C			required it no	
Print Name:	Signature Title	Company LLC	N D 1010001	Escrow #: <u>511130-CA</u>
	vivein colbot	ale Dilve Suite 100	, Reno, NV 89511	